
                                                             
 

Resultados Del J E E N Departamental Misiones    
 

Fecha: 14/06/2024 - 14/06/2024 

Siglas-Lugar: JEENDeMisio 

PAIS: PAR 

Organiza: SND 

Fiscaliza: FPA 
 

          

  U18-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : U18-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 14/06/2024   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Quintana Baez Ivan Samuel                4 /2 /2008  CNPLB       FPA     PAR      13.51         

 02         Chavez Carmona Alan Gabriel              26/3 /2007  CPSRL       FPA     PAR      13.72         

 03         Fernandez Lopez Daniel Maximiliano       26/10/2009  EBNGR       FPA     PAR      13.76         

 04         Nuñez Gomez Francisco Diosnel            4 /5 /2007  CNPLB       FPA     PAR      13.85         

 05         Baez Francisco                           12/9 /2008  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      13.97         

 06         Benítez Walter Román                     21/9 /2009  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      14.47         

 07         Almiron Martínez Dilan Emanuel           3 /5 /2009  CNPLB       FPA     PAR      14.61         

 07         Vargas Gomez Lucas Adan                  18/7 /2009  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      14.61         

 08         Gonzalez Torres Hugo David               21/10/2009  EBNGR       FPA     PAR      14.95         

 09         Almeida Villalba Willian Antonio         4 /5 /2009  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      15.04         

 10         Bordon Agüero Edgar Francisco            20/5 /2009  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      16.79         

 99         Dejesus Acosta Alfredo Ramon             5 /9 /2009  EBNGR       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Gonzalez Gomez Ronald Gabriel            12/1 /2009  EBPLB       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Irigoitia Nuñez Adrian Ismael            1 /12/2007  CPSRL       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Mareco Verdún, Enzo Eradio               20/8 /2008  EBPLB       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Orive Frutos Giovanny Ismael             31/12/2009  EBNGR       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Paiva López, Pascual                     17/5 /2007  EBPLB       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     800 Electronico   : U18-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 14/06/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Romero Octavio Ruben                     20/6 /2007  CNSFM       FPA     PAR      2.23.23       

 02         Pereira Pablo                            21/3 /2008  CNSR        FPA     PAR      2.35.92       

 03         Oribe Frutos Giovanni                    31/12/2009  EBNGR       FPA     PAR      3.00.35       

 04         Pereira Cristaldo Lisandro Luis          1 /6 /2008  EBNGR       FPA     PAR      3.13.23       

 99         Gonzalez Juan                            1 /1 /2009  EBNGR       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Mareco Verdún, Enzo Eradio               20/8 /2008  EBPLB       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Ortiz Bogado Julio Geronimo              29/7 /2009  EBNGR       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Largo    : U18-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 14/06/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Fernandez Lopez Daniel Maximiliano       26/10/2009  EBNGR       FPA     PAR      5.00          

 02         Benítez Walter Román                     21/9 /2009  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      4.92          

 03         Baez Francisco                           12/9 /2008  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      4.56          

 04         Almeida Villalba Willian Antonio         4 /5 /2009  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      4.24          

 05         Nuñez Gomez Francisco Diosnel            4 /5 /2007  CNPLB       FPA     PAR      4.21          

 06         Romero Octavio Ruben                     20/6 /2007  CNSFM       FPA     PAR      4.20          

 07         Quintana Baez Ivan Samuel                4 /2 /2008  CNPLB       FPA     PAR      4.17          

 08         Almiron Martínez Dilan Emanuel           3 /5 /2009  CNPLB       FPA     PAR      3.96          

 09         Escobar Martinez, Albano Daniel          25/8 /2009  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      3.85          

 10         Molas Gaona, Pedro Andrés                3 /8 /2009  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      3.79          

 11         Vargas Gomez Lucas Adan                  18/7 /2009  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      3.70          

 12         Bordon Agüero Edgar Francisco            20/5 /2009  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      3.60          



 13         Fernández, Jorge Antonio                 9 /5 /2009  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      3.52          

 14         Duarte Pereira Esteban Manuel            11/7 /2009  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      3.51          

 15         Dejesus Acosta Alfredo Ramon             5 /9 /2009  EBNGR       FPA     PAR      3.13          

 99         Pereira Ortiz , Julio Edilberto          4 /4 /2009  EBNGR       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Mareco Verdún, Enzo Eradio               20/8 /2008  EBPLB       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Gonzalez Gomez Ronald Gabriel            12/1 /2009  EBPLB       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Bala  5.000 Kgs  : U18-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 14/06/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Lezcano  Roman Nicolas Emanuel           27/9 /2007  CPSRL       FPA     PAR      08.77         

 02         Ayala Prieto Charly Wilmar               17/9 /2009  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      08.33         

 03         Caballero Colman Jesus Maria Gil         24/12/2009  CPSRL       FPA     PAR      06.37         

 04         Rojas Irala Nelson David                 13/8 /2009  EBNGR       FPA     PAR      04.07         

 99         Bogarin Gonzalez Juan Damian             16/2 /2009  EBNGR       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

  5.000 Kgs 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Jabalina  0.700 Kgs  : U18-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 14/06/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Bogarin Gonzalez Juan Damian             16/2 /2009  EBNGR       FPA     PAR      27.33         

 02         Lezcano  Roman Nicolas Emanuel           27/9 /2007  CPSRL       FPA     PAR      26.87         

 03         Ayala Prieto Charly Wilmar               17/9 /2009  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      26.43         

 04         Rojas Irala Nelson David                 13/8 /2009  EBNGR       FPA     PAR      15.14         

 05         Caballero Colman Jesus Maria Gil         24/12/2009  CPSRL       FPA     PAR      14.09         

 99         Ruiz Amarilla Francisco Ariel            19/5 /2008  CPSRL       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Paiva López, Pascual                     17/5 /2007  EBPLB       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Dejesus Acosta Alfredo Ramon             5 /9 /2009  EBNGR       FPA     PAR                  NM  

 99         Mareco Oribe Cesar  Ivan                 30/5 /2009  CPSRL       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

  0.700 Kgs 

 

  U18-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : U18-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 14/06/2024   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Duarte Blanco Yessica Soledad            7 /9 /2009  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      16.28         

 02         Sanabria Méndez Mayra Valentina          12/5 /2009  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      16.58         

 03         Fretes Lopez Fabiana Beatriz             3 /10/2009  EBNGR       FPA     PAR      17.46         

 04         Martínez Villalba, Liz Mariana           27/10/2008  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      19.53         

 05         Nuñez Amira                              14/8 /2009  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      19.61         

 06         Fernández Barreto, Barbara Isabel        4 /12/2008  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      20.33         

 07         Morínigo Espinoza Janina Aylen           16/10/2009  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      21.77         

 99         Gomez Altamirano Natalia                 18/2 /2008  EBPLB       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Ramos Cabral Griselda                    20/5 /2008  CPSRL       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Vera Penayo Tathiana Abigail             28/10/2009  EBNGR       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     800 Electronico   : U18-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 14/06/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Fernández Barreto, Barbara Isabel        4 /12/2008  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      4.24.35       

 02         Nuñez Amira                              14/8 /2009  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      4.38.52       

 03         Fretes Gómez, Fernanda Antonella         9 /10/2009  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      6.05.97       

 04         Morínigo Espinoza Janina Aylen           16/10/2009  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      6.18.56       

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Largo    : U18-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 14/06/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Fretes Lopez Fabiana Beatriz             3 /10/2009  EBNGR       FPA     PAR      3.80          

 02         Duarte Blanco Yessica Soledad            7 /9 /2009  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      3.28          

 03         Sanabria Méndez Mayra Valentina          12/5 /2009  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      3.24          

 99         Britez Caceres, Deisy Anahi              28/12/2009  EBNGR       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Ayala Baez, Andrea Anahi                 14/5 /2009  EBNGR       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Disco  1.000 Kgs  : U18-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 14/06/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Sanabria Méndez Mayra Valentina          12/5 /2009  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      25.93         

 



  1.000 Kgs 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Jabalina  0.500 Kgs  : U18-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 14/06/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Morínigo Espinoza Janina Aylen           16/10/2009  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      08.65         

 02         Fernández Barreto, Barbara Isabel        4 /12/2008  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      05.23         

 99         Martínez Villalba, Liz Mariana           27/10/2008  EBPLB       FPA     PAR                  NM  

 99         Fretes Gómez, Fernanda Antonella         9 /10/2009  EBPLB       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Falcon Vera Lorena Gissella              11/4 /2009  EBNGR       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Ayala Baez, Andrea Anahi                 14/5 /2009  EBNGR       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

  0.500 Kgs 

 

  U15-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     80 Electronico   : U15-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 14/06/2024   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Medina Doria , Angel Ramón               1 /1 /2010  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      11.15         

 02         Sarabia Fretes Junnior Dario             16/1 /2010  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      11.23         

 03         Sosa Alvarez Fernando Martin             14/1 /2012  CPSRL       FPA     PAR      12.51         

 04         Amarilla Riveros Alexis Nahuel           8 /11/2010  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      12.72         

 05         Ibarra Maidana Ernesto                   20/1 /2011  EBNGR       FPA     PAR      12.99         

 06         Carvallo Mauricio Josue                  28/5 /2010  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      13.32         

 99         Areco Mendez Lucas Rodrigo               29/8 /2010  EBNGR       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Morel Ramirez, Leonardo Emanuel          20/3 /2010  EBPLB       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Silva Britez, Maximiliano                30/5 /2010  EBNGR       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     150 Electronico   : U15-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 14/06/2024   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Sarabia Fretes Junnior Dario             16/1 /2010  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      20.42         

 02         Medina Doria , Angel Ramón               1 /1 /2010  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      23.98         

 03         Ibarra Maidana Ernesto                   20/1 /2011  EBNGR       FPA     PAR      38.09         

 99         Areco Mendez Lucas Rodrigo               29/8 /2010  EBNGR       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Carvallo Mauricio Josue                  28/5 /2010  EBPLB       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Meza Salinas Rodrigo Sebastian           19/5 /2010  EBNGR       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Morel Ramirez, Leonardo Emanuel          20/3 /2010  EBPLB       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Silva Britez, Maximiliano                30/5 /2010  EBNGR       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     800 Electronico   : U15-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 14/06/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Benitez Matias                           29/12/2011  EBNGR       FPA     PAR      3.22.12       

 99         Nuñez Benitez Ricardo                    6 /4 /2010  EBNGR       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     2000 Electronico   : U15-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 14/06/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Amarilla Espinoza Jose Angel             20/3 /2011  EBNGR       FPA     PAR      07.46.38      

 02         Bogarin Gonzalez Juan Damian             16/2 /2009  EBNGR       FPA     PAR      08.18.40      

 03         Meza Salinas Rodrigo Sebastian           19/5 /2010  EBNGR       FPA     PAR      08.36.43      

 04         Cabrera Allende Deiby                    21/2 /2011  EBPLB       -       FPA      09.02.86      

 05         Cabrera Gimenez Daniel Alexander         25/4 /2010  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      09.21.21      

 06         Mendoza Cristaldo Lucas Alexander        30/4 /2010  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      09.28.61      

 07         Acosta Cabrera, Jonathan                 10/7 /2010  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      10.45.69      

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Largo    : U15-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 14/06/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Amarilla Espinoza Jose Angel             20/3 /2011  EBNGR       FPA     PAR      4.23          

 02         Bordon Britez, Alexander Ivan            26/6 /2010  EBNGR       FPA     PAR      3.95          

 03         Acosta Cabrera, Jonathan                 10/7 /2010  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      3.94          

 04         Cabrera Allende Deiby                    21/2 /2011  EBPLB       -       FPA      3.69          

 05         Amarilla Riveros Alexis Nahuel           8 /11/2010  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      3.54          

 06         Cabrera Gimenez Daniel Alexander         25/4 /2010  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      3.44          

 07         Mendoza Cristaldo Lucas Alexander        30/4 /2010  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      3.21          

 99         Sosa Cardozo, Facundo Manuel             21/3 /2010  EBNGR       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Obregón Acosta Alex Emanuel              20/11/2010  EBPLB       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Fretes Dominguez Luis Arnaldo            26/1 /2011  EBNGR       FPA     PAR                  NM  



 99         Bogado Lopez, Ariel                      8 /1 /2012  EBNGR       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Benitez Almada, Mathias Fernando         29/12/2011  EBNGR       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Bala  4.000 Kgs  : U15-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 14/06/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Barboza Bareiro Lucas Ismael             19/6 /2010  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      07.68         

 02         Esquivel Valentin Fabricio               27/9 /2011  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      06.55         

 03         Sosa Alvarez Fernando Martin             14/1 /2012  CPSRL       FPA     PAR      05.59         

 

  4.000 Kgs 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Jabalina  0.600 Kgs  : U15-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 14/06/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Esquivel Valentin Fabricio               27/9 /2011  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      27.19         

 02         Benitez Almada, Mathias Fernando         29/12/2011  EBNGR       FPA     PAR      19.53         

 03         Barboza Bareiro Lucas Ismael             19/6 /2010  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      18.92         

 04         Azoya Cristaldo Alex Javier              24/7 /2012  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      12.16         

 99         Ortellado Segio Daniel                   11/9 /2010  EBPLB       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

  0.600 Kgs 

 

  U15-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     80 Electronico   : U15-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 14/06/2024   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Cañete Bareiro Sofia Noemi               19/4 /2011  CPSRL       FPA     PAR      13.57         

 02         Vargas Almada, Sady Jacqueline           15/11/2011  EBNGR       FPA     PAR      13.89         

 03         Alvarez Galeano Brenda Lusiana           17/11/2010  CPSRL       FPA     PAR      14.12         

 04         Llano Jacquet Sofia Isabel               4 /8 /2010  CPSRL       FPA     PAR      14.20         

 05         Gonzalez Torres, Lourdes Daniela         7 /6 /2011  EBNGR       FPA     PAR      14.35         

 06         Barboza maily Aldana                     4 /1 /2010  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      14.49         

 07         Sanabria Mendez Brenda Nazarez           16/12/2011  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      15.00         

 08         Rojas Miranda, Aracelli Romina           17/7 /2010  EBNGR       FPA     PAR      15.06         

 09         Meza Morinigo Sofia Ivanna               8 /5 /2010  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      15.17         

 10         Cortez Ayala Kamila Aylen                14/2 /2010  EBNGR       FPA     PAR      15.35         

 11         Aquino, Juana Monserrath                 26/11/2010  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      15.63         

 12         Lopez Candia, Deidi Anahi                29/11/2011  EBNGR       FPA     PAR      15.93         

 99         Cabrera Sanabria Sarah Isabel            29/6 /2011  EBSRG       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Galeano Lopez, Lilian Anabel             7 /4 /2011  EBNGR       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Moran Benitez Evelyn Ludmila             29/1 /2010  EBNGR       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Morinigo Acosta, Luz Nahomi              9 /12/2011  EBNGR       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Pintos Irala, Fiorella Jacqueline        15/3 /2012  EBNGR       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Ramirez Brizuela, Ianna                  13/3 /2012  EBNGR       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Rodriguez Ortiz, Fiorella Maribel        9 /1 /2011  EBNGR       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Sánchez Ortíz, Melisa Ayelen             8 /3 /2010  EBPLB       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Sosa Cardozo, Saida Camila               22/9 /2011  EBNGR       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Valenzuela Silva Mayra Naomi             6 /8 /2010  EBNGR       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     150 Electronico   : U15-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 14/06/2024   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Vargas Almada, Sady Jacqueline           15/11/2011  EBNGR       FPA     PAR      27.62         

 02         Gonzalez Torres, Lourdes Daniela         7 /6 /2011  EBNGR       FPA     PAR      27.92         

 03         Sánchez Ortíz, Melisa Ayelen             8 /3 /2010  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      28.78         

 04         Rojas Miranda, Aracelli Romina           17/7 /2010  EBNGR       FPA     PAR      30.14         

 05         Meza Morinigo Sofia Ivanna               8 /5 /2010  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      30.56         

 06         Lopez Candia, Deidi Anahi                29/11/2011  EBNGR       FPA     PAR      32.08         

 07         Rodriguez Ortiz, Fiorella Maribel        9 /1 /2011  EBNGR       FPA     PAR      38.05         

 99         Cabrera Sanabria Sarah Isabel            29/6 /2011  EBSRG       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Cortez Ayala Kamila Aylen                14/2 /2010  EBNGR       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Morinigo Acosta, Luz Nahomi              9 /12/2011  EBNGR       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Pintos Irala, Fiorella Jacqueline        15/3 /2012  EBNGR       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Ramirez Brizuela, Ianna                  13/3 /2012  EBNGR       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Sosa Cardozo, Saida Camila               22/9 /2011  EBNGR       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Valenzuela Silva Mayra Naomi             6 /8 /2010  EBNGR       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 

 

 

 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     800 Electronico   : U15-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 14/06/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Del Puerto Acosta Jennifer Yamilen       10/9 /2010  CNSR        FPA     PAR      3.21.36       

 02         Barboza maily Aldana                     4 /1 /2010  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      4.17.68       

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     2000 Electronico   : U15-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 14/06/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Del Puerto Acosta Jennifer Yamilen       10/9 /2010  CNSR        FPA     PAR      09.28.30      

 02         Cañete Bareiro Sofia Noemi               19/4 /2011  CPSRL       FPA     PAR      09.41.29      

 03         Barboza maily Aldana                     4 /1 /2010  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      12.09.75      

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Largo    : U15-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 14/06/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Sanabria Mendez Brenda Nazarez           16/12/2011  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      3.46          

 02         Vera Careaga, Andrea Alejandra           4 /9 /2010  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      3.20          

 03         Fretes Acosta, Marina Noemi              26/10/2010  EBNGR       FPA     PAR      3.09          

 04         Penayo Soto, Liz Carolina                17/12/2010  EBNGR       FPA     PAR      2.91          

 05         Moran Benitez Evelyn Ludmila             29/1 /2010  EBNGR       FPA     PAR      2.82          

 06         Grance ,valentina Monserrath             15/4 /2011  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      2.66          

 07         Mendieta Aranda, Marian Anabelt          20/9 /2010  EBNGR       FPA     PAR      1.88          

 99         Rivarola Alvarez, Yeny Veronica          14/1 /2011  EBNGR       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Galeano Lopez, Lilian Anabel             7 /4 /2011  EBNGR       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Cabrera Sanabria Sarah Isabel            29/6 /2011  EBSRG       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Britez Olmedo, Valentina                 9 /2 /2011  EBNGR       FPA     PAR                  NM  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Bala  3.000 Kgs  : U15-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 14/06/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Lagraña Lopez, Natalia Vanessa           16/10/2010  EBNGR       FPA     PAR      05.34         

 02         Grance ,valentina Monserrath             15/4 /2011  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      04.02         

 03         Mendieta Aranda, Marian Anabelt          20/9 /2010  EBNGR       FPA     PAR      03.88         

 99         Rojas Cristaldo Iris Luissan             16/9 /2011  EBNGR       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

  3.000 Kgs 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Jabalina  0.500 Kgs  : U15-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 14/06/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Llano Jacquet Sofia Isabel               4 /8 /2010  CPSRL       FPA     PAR      25.15         

 02         Penayo Soto, Liz Carolina                17/12/2010  EBNGR       FPA     PAR      22.27         

 03         Alvarez Galeano Brenda Lusiana           17/11/2010  CPSRL       FPA     PAR      17.43         

 04         Mendieta Aranda, Marian Anabelt          20/9 /2010  EBNGR       FPA     PAR      12.00         

 05         Fretes Acosta, Marina Noemi              26/10/2010  EBNGR       FPA     PAR      11.70         

 06         Grance ,valentina Monserrath             15/4 /2011  EBPLB       FPA     PAR      11.02         

 99         Sarabia Fretes, Sofia Soledad            23/11/2011  EBNGR       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Ruiz Diaz Gonzalez, Yunielis Soray       12/7 /2011  EBNGR       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Rojas Cristaldo Iris Luissan             16/9 /2011  EBNGR       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Rivarola Alvarez, Yeny Veronica          14/1 /2011  EBNGR       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Nuñez Falcon, Monica Noemi               30/5 /2011  EBNGR       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Lagraña Lopez, Natalia Vanessa           16/10/2010  EBNGR       FPA     PAR                  NM  

 99         Gonzalez Esquivel, Angela Noemi          5 /2 /2011  EBNGR       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Gómez Cesia, Guadalupe                   9 /9 /2010  EBPLB       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Cristaldo Perez, Danna Jazmin            17/4 /2011  EBNGR       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Barboza maily Aldana                     4 /1 /2010  EBPLB       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

  0.500 Kgs 

 

 

 

Total De Participantes: 

 

M:  102 

 

F:  98 
 

 


